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User Manual
RGB Mechanical Keyboard

Model: KM-G4

Made in China

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong 518111 CN

Overview

Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY KM-G4 RGB Mechanical Keyboard. 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future 
reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team 
with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
RGB Mechanical Keyboard
Driver CD
Warranty Card
User Manual

Specifications
Model

Input 

Operating System

Keystrokes Lifespan

Cord Length

Dimensions

Weight

KM-G4

DC 5V / 350mA 

Windows, Mac, Linux, Android

60 million strokes

1.8m / 5.9ft

443 x 135 x 35mm / 17" x 5.3" x 1.4"

1170g / 2.58lb (Including package)

Function Keys
Command
FN + F1
FN + F2
FN + F3
FN + F4
FN + F5
FN + F6
FN + F7
FN + F8
FN + F9
FN + F10
FN + F11
FN + F12
FN + W
FN + Win
FN + ↑
FN + ↓
FN + ←
FN + →
FN + -
FN + +
FN + R
FN + G
FN + B
FN + Backspace
FN + Esc
FN + PrtSc
FN + ScrLk
FN + Pause
FN + Insert
FN + Home
FN + PgUp
FN + Del
FN + End
FN + PgDn

Function
Previous track
Play / Pause
Next track
Stop
Mute
Volume -
Volume +
Lock / Unlock all keys
Lighting effects cycle
Record custom lighting effect 1
Record custom lighting effect 2
Record custom lighting effect 3
Exchange W, S, A, D and ↑,↓,←,→
Win key lock
Brightness +
Brightness -
Switch effect direction
Switch effect direction
Reduce effect speed
Increase effect speed
Color matching R
Color matching G
Color matching B
Sound sensor
Reset
Lighting Mode 1
Lighting Mode 2
Lighting Mode 3
Lighting Mode 4
Lighting Mode 5
Lighting Mode 6
Lighting Mode 7
Lighting Mode 8
Lighting Mode 9

Tips & Suggestions
1. Some of the 9 preset lighting function keys can be pressed up to 3 times 
    to switch lighting effects. For example, press “FN + PrtSc” to switch up to 
    3 different lighting effects.

2. Press “FN+ Backspace” to trigger the keyboard’s sound sensor. Lighting 
    moves from left to right with the sound of your surroundings. The lighting 
    change speed can be controlled via “FN + -” and “FN + +”.

3. When brightness (“FN + ↑ / ↓”) and effect speed (“FN + - / +”) reach 
    maximum or minimum levels, the Win LED indicator at the top-right corner 
    of the keyboard will blink 5 times.

4. Press “FN + Win” locks the Win key so you can avoid triggering the Win key 
    during gaming or in other applications. When the Win key is locked, the Win 
    LED indicator at the top-right corner of the keyboard will turn on. Press “FN 
    + Win” again to unlock the Win key.

5. Press “FN + F8” to lock all keys except for “FN + F8”. Press “FN + F8” again 
    to unlock the keys. If you find that your keyboard is unresponsive, it is likely 
    that you have pressed “FN+ F8”.

6. Recording custom lighting effects (Take recording custom lighting effect 
    1 as an example): 
    Step 1: Press “FN + F10” to show previous set effect 1.
    Step 2: Press “FN + F10” again to enter customizable mode (The light of 
    F10 will blink).
    Step 3: Press “FN + R / G / B” to find desired color (“FN + R / G / B” can be 
    pressed repeatedly to choose 
    the color which will be shown on F10).
    Step 4: Select and press keys to light (Press the keys again, the light will go out).
    Step 5: Repeat Step 3 to find another color for other keys.
    Step 6: Press “FN + F10” again to save.
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Befehl
FN + F1
FN + F2
FN + F3
FN + F4
FN + F5
FN + F6
FN + F7
FN + F8
FN + F9
FN + F10
FN + F11
FN + F12
FN + W
FN + Win
FN + ↑
FN + ↓
FN + ←
FN + →
FN + -
FN + +
FN + R
FN + G
FN + B
FN + Backspace
FN + Esc
FN + PrtSc
FN + ScrLk
FN + Pause
FN + Insert
FN + Home
FN + PgUp
FN + Del
FN + End
FN + PgDn

Funktion
Vorheriger Titel
Play / Pause
Nächster Titel
Stopp
Stumme
Lautstärke -
Lautstärke +
Sperren / Entsperren alle Tasten
Lichteffekte-Zyklus
Benutzerdefinierter Lichteffekt 1 aufzeichnen
Benutzerdefinierter Lichteffekt 2 aufzeichnen
Benutzerdefinierter Lichteffekt 3 aufzeichnen
W, S, A, D und ↑,↓,←,→ austauschen
Win-Taste sperren
Helligkeit +
Helligkeit -
Effekt-Richtung umschalten
Effekt-Richtung umschalten
Effekt-Geschwindigkeit reduzieren
Effekt-Geschwindigkeit erhöhen
Farbabstimmung R
Farbabstimmung G
Farbabstimmung B
Sound-Sensor
Zurücksetzen
Lichtmodus 1
Lichtmodus 2
Lichtmodus 3
Lichtmodus 4
Lichtmodus 5
Lichtmodus 6
Lichtmodus 7
Lichtmodus 8
Lichtmodus 9
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Überblick

Hallo! Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY KM-G4 Mechanische Tastatur. 
Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren 
im sicheren Platz für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung 
brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem Support-Team mit Ihrer Produkt-
modellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
RGB Mechanische Tastatur
Treiber-CD
Garantiekarte
Bedienungsanleitung

Spezifikationen
Modell

Eingang

Betriebssystem

Lebensdauer von Tastenanschlägen

Kabellänge

Abmessungen

Gewicht

KM-G4

DC 5V / 350mA 

Windows, Mac, Linux, Android

60 Millionen Anschläge

1,8m / 5,9ft

443 x 135 x 35mm / 17" x 5,3" x 1,4"

1170g / 2,58lb (mit Verpackung)

Funktionstasten Tipps & Vorschläge
1. Einige der 9 voreingestellten Funktionstasten können bis zu dreimal 
    gedrückt werden, um die Lichteffekte umzuschalten. Zum Beispiel, drücken 
    “FN + PrtSc” zum Umschalten bis zu 3 verschiedenen Lichteffekten.

2. Drücken “FN+ Backspace” zur Auslösung des Sound-Sensors der Tastatur. 
    Das Licht bewegt von links nach rechts mit Sound um Ihre Umgebung. 
    Die Wechselgeschwindigkeit von Licht kann per “FN + -” und “FN + +” 
    steuert werden

3. Wenn die Helligkeit (“FN + ↑ / ↓”) und Effekt-Geschwindigkeit(“FN + - / +”) 
    das maximale oder minimale Niveau erreichen, wird die Win-LED-An    
    zeige an der oberen rechten Ecke von der Tastatur fünfmal blinken.

4. Drücken “FN + Win” zum Sperren der Win-Taste, so können Sie die Auslösung 
    der Win-Taste während Gaming oder der anderen Anwendungen zu 
    vermeiden. Wenn die Win-Taste gesperrt ist, wird die Win-LED-Anzeige an 
    der oberen rechten Ecke von der Tastatur leuchten. Drücken “FN + Win” 
    nochmal zum Entsperren der Win-Taste.

5. Drücken “FN + F8” nochmal zum Entsperren den Tasten. Wenn Sie finden, 
    dass Ihre Tastatur unempfänglich ist, es ist möglich, dass Sie “FN+ F8” 
    gedrückt haben

6. Benutzerdefinierte Lichteffekte aufzeichnen(Nehmen benutzerdefinierter 
    Lichteffekt 1 als ein Beispiel):
    Schritt 1: Drücken “FN + F10” zum Anzeigen des vorherigen eingestellten 
    Effekt 1.
    Schritt 2: Drücken “FN + F10” nochmal zum Eintreten des benutzerdefinierten 
    Modus (Das Licht von F10 wird blinken).
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Schéma  

Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté le AUKEY KM-G4 Clavier Mécanique RGB. 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce  mode d’emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr 
pour la référence future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter 
notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de 
commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballge
Clavier Mécanique RGB
Pilote CD
Carte de Garantie
Mode d’Emploi 

Spécifications 
Modèle 

Entrée 

Système d'Opération

La Durée de Vie du Clavier

Longueur du Câble

Dimension

Poids  

KM-G4

DC 5V / 350mA 

Windows, Mac, Linux, Android

60 Millions fois de coups

1,8m / 5,9ft

443 x 135 x 35mm / 17" x 5,3"x 1,4"

1170g / 2,58lb (l’emballage inclus)

Fonctions des Boutons
Commandes
FN + F1
FN + F2
FN + F3
FN + F4
FN + F5
FN + F6
FN + F7
FN + F8
FN + F9
FN + F10
FN + F11
FN + F12
FN + W
FN + Win
FN + ↑
FN + ↓
FN + ←
FN + →
FN + -
FN + +
FN + R
FN + G
FN + B
FN + Backspace
FN + Esc
FN + PrtSc
FN + ScrLk
FN + Pause
FN + Insert
FN + Home
FN + PgUp
FN + Del
FN + End
FN + PgDn

Fonctions
Piste Précédente
Jouer / Pauser
Piste Suivante
Arrêter 
Muet 
Volume -
Volume +
Verrouiller / Déverrouiller Tous les Boutons
Cycle des effets d’éclairage
Enregistrer l’effet d’éclairage personnalisé 1
Enregistrer l’effet d’éclairage personnalisé 2
Enregistrer l’effet d’éclairage personnalisé 3
Échange W, S, A, D et ↑,↓,←,→
Serrure de bouton Win 
Luminosité +
Luminosité -
Changer la direction de l’effet
Changer la direction de l’effet
Réduire la vitesse de l’effet
Augmenter la vitesse de l’effet
Correspondance de couleur R
Correspondance de couleur G
Correspondance de couleur B
Capteur sonore
Réinitialiser 
Mode d’Éclairage1
Mode d’Éclairage 2
Mode d’Éclairage 3
Mode d’Éclairage 4
Mode d’Éclairage 5
Mode d’Éclairage 6
Mode d’Éclairage 7
Mode d’Éclairage 8
Mode d’Éclairage 9

    

Conseils & Suggestions
1. Certains des 9 boutons préalables avec fonction d’éclairage peuvent 
   être pressés jusqu’à 3 fois pour changer l’effet d’éclairage. Par exemple, 
   appuyez sur “FN + PrtSc” pour passer jusqu’à 3 effets d’éclairage différents.

2. Appuyez sur “FN + Backspace” pour déclencher le capteur sonore du 
   clavier. La lumière se déplacera de gauche à droite avec le son autour 
   de vous. La vitesse de changement de l’éclairage peut être contrôlée 
   via “FN + -” et “FN + +”.

3. Lorsque la luminosité (“FN + ↑ / ↓”) et la vitesse d’effet (“FN + - / +”) atteindre 
   au niveau maximum ou minimum, l’indicateur LED Win au coin en haut à 
   droite du clavier clignotera 5 fois.

4. Appuyez sur “FN + Win” pour verrouiller le bouton Win afin que vous puissiez 
   éviter de déclencher le bouton Win lors de jeux ou d’autres applications. 
   Lorsque le bouton Win est verrouillé, l’indicateur LED Win au coin supérieur 
   droit du clavier s’allumera. Appuyez à nouveau sur “FN + Win”pour 
   déverrouiller le bouton Win.

5 .Appuyez sur “FN + F8” pour verrouiller tous les boutons sauf “FN + F8”. 
   Appuyez encore une fois sur “FN + F8” pour déverrouiller les boutons. Si 
   vous trouvez que votre clavier ne répond pas, il est probable que vous 
   avez appuyé sur “FN + F8”.
6. Enregistrer l’effet d’éclairage personnalisé ( Nous prenons l’effet d’éclairage 
   personnalisé 1 comme exemple):
    Étape 1: Appuyez sur “FN + F10” pour afficher le réglage d’effet précédent 1.
    Étape 2: Appuyez sur “FN + F10” pour entrer en mode personnalisable (La 
   lumière du F10 clignotera).
    Étape 3: Appuyez sur “FN + R / G / N” pour chercher la couleur désirée 
   (“FN + R / G / N” peut être appuyé à plusieurs fois pour choisir la couleur 
   qui sera affichée sur F10).
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Diagrama

Hola. Gracias por comprar AUKEY KM-G4 Teclado Mecánico RGB. Por 
favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y guárdelo en un sitio seguro 
para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto 
con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del producto y 
su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Teclado Mecánico RGB
Driver CD
Tarjeta de Garantía
Manual Usuario

Especificaciones
Modelo

Entrada

Sistema Operativo

Vida Útil de Pulsaciones de Teclas

Longitud del Cable

Dimensiones

Peso

KM-G4

DC 5V / 350mA 

Windows, Mac, Linux, Android

60 millones de golpes

1,8m / 5,9ft

443 x 135 x 35mm / 17" x 5,3" x 1,4"

1170g / 2,58lb (incluido el paquete)

Teclas de Función
Mando
FN + F1
FN + F2
FN + F3
FN + F4
FN + F5
FN + F6
FN + F7
FN + F8
FN + F9
FN + F10
FN + F11
FN + F12
FN + W
FN + Win
FN + ↑
FN + ↓
FN + ←
FN + →
FN + -
FN + +
FN + R
FN + G
FN + B
FN + Backspace
FN + Esc
FN + PrtSc
FN + ScrLk
FN + Pause
FN + Insert
FN + Home
FN + PgUp
FN + Del
FN + End
FN + PgDn

Función
Pista anterior
Reproducir / Pausar
Pista siguiente
Detener
Mudo
Volumen -
Volumen +
Bloquear / Desbloquear todas las teclas
Ciclo de efectos de iluminación
Registrar el efecto de iluminación personalizado 1
Registrar el efecto de iluminación personalizado 2
Registrar el efecto de iluminación personalizado 3
Cambiar W, S, A, D y ↑,↓,←,→
Bloquear la tecla Win
Brillo +
Brillo -
Cambiar la dirección del efecto
Cambiar la dirección del efecto
Reducir la velocidad del efecto
Aumentar la velocidad del efecto
Combinación de color R
Combinación de color G
Combinación de color B
Sensor de sonido
Restablecer
Modo de Iluminación 1
Modo de Iluminación 2
Modo de Iluminación 3
Modo de Iluminación 4
Modo de Iluminación 5
Modo de Iluminación 6
Modo de Iluminación 7
Modo de Iluminación 8
Modo de Iluminación 9

    

Consejos & Sugerencias
1. Algunas de las 9 teclas de función de iluminación preestablecida pueden 
    ser pulsadas de 3 veces para cambiar los efectos de iluminación. Por ejemplo, 
    pulse las teclas "FN + PrtSc" para cambiar entre los 3 diferentes efectos de 
    iluminación.

2. Pulse las teclas “FN+ Backspace” para activar el sensor de sonido del 
    teclado. La iluminación se mueve de izquierda a derecha con el sonido 
    de sus alrededores. La velocidad del cambio de la iluminación puede 
    ser controlada a través de las teclas “FN + -” y “FN + +”.

3. Cuando el brillo (“FN + ↑ / ↓”) y la velocidad del efecto (“FN + - / +”) alcanzan 
    el nivel máximo o mínimo, el indicador Win que se encuentra en la esquina 
    superior derecha del teclado se parpadeará 5 veces.

4. Pulse las teclas “FN + Win” para bloquear la tecla Win por lo que puede 
    evitar tocar la tecla Win durante el juego o en otras aplicaciones. 
    Cuando la tecla Win está bloqueada, el indicador LED Win que se 
    encuentra en la esquina superior derecha del teclado se encenderá.     
    Pulse “FN + Win” de nuevo para desbloquear la tecla Win.

5. Pulse las teclas “FN + F8” para bloquear todas las teclas a excepción de 
    "FN + F8". Pulse “FN + F8” de nuevo para desbloquear las teclas. Si usted 
    encuentra que su teclado no responde, lo más probable es que ha 
    pulsado las teclas "FN + F8". 

6. Registrar los efectos de iluminación personalizados (Toma la grabación 
    del efecto de iluminación personalizado 1 como un ejemplo): 
    Paso 1: Pulse “FN + F10” para mostrar el efecto conjunto anterior 1.
    Paso 2: Pulse “FN + F10” de nuevo para entrar en el modo personalizable (La 
    luz de F10 se parpadeará).
    Paso 3: Pulse “FN + R / G / B” para encontrar el color deseado (“FN + R / 
    G / B” pueden ser pulsadas repetidamente para elegir el color que será 
    mostrado en F10).
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Diagramma

Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato l’AUKEY KM-G4 RGB Tastiera Meccanica. 
Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo in un 
luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in futuro. Se ha bisogno di qualsiasi 
assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto con il numero 
del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
RGB Tastiera Meccanica 
Driver CD 
Certificato di Garanzia
Manuale d’Uso

Specificazioni
Modello

Ingresso

Sistema d’Operazione

Durata di Keystroke 

Lunghezza del Cavo

Dimensioni

Peso

KM-G4

DC 5V / 350mA 

Windows, Mac, Linux, Android

60 milioni di colpi

1,8m / 5,9ft

443 x 135 x 35mm / 17" x 5,3"x 1,4"

1170g / 2,58lb (Include il pacco)

Tasti Funzionali
Comando
FN + F1
FN + F2
FN + F3
FN + F4
FN + F5
FN + F6
FN + F7
FN + F8
FN + F9
FN + F10
FN + F11
FN + F12
FN + W
FN + Win
FN + ↑
FN + ↓
FN + ←
FN + →
FN + -
FN + +
FN + R
FN + G
FN + B
FN + Backspace
FN + Esc
FN + PrtSc
FN + ScrLk
FN + Pause
FN + Insert
FN + Home
FN + PgUp
FN + Del
FN + End
FN + PgDn

Funzione
Traccia precedente
Gioco / Pausa
Traccia successiva
Fermata
Muto
Volume -
Volume +
Bloccare / Sbloccare tutti i tasti
Ciclo degli effetti d’illuminazione
Registrare l’effetto d’illuminazione 1 personalizzato
Registrare l’effetto d’illuminazione 2 personalizzato
Registrare l’effetto d’illuminazione 3 personalizzato
Scambiare W, S, A, D e ↑, ↓, ←, →
Bloccare il tasto Win
Luminosità +
Luminosità -
Scambiare la direzione d’effetto
Scambiare la direzione d’effetto
Ridurre la velocità d’effetto
Aumentare la velocità d’effetto
Accoppiamento di colore R
Accoppiamento di colore G
Accoppiamento di colore B
Sensore di suono
Reset
Modalità d’illuminazione 1
Modalità d’illuminazione 2
Modalità d’illuminazione 3
Modalità d’illuminazione 4
Modalità d’illuminazione 5
Modalità d’illuminazione 6
Modalità d’illuminazione 7
Modalità d’illuminazione 8
Modalità d’illuminazione 9

Consigli & Suggerimenti
1. Alcuni dei 9 tasti della funzione d’illuminazione preimpostati possono 
    essere premuti fino a 3 volte per scambiare gli effetti d’illuminazione. Per 
    esempio, premere “FN + PrtSc” per scambiare fino a 3 effetti d’illuminazione 
    diversi.

2. Premere “FN+ Backspace” per attivare il sensore di suono della tastiera. 
    L’illuminazione muove dalla sinistra alla destra con il suono dell’ambiente 
    circostante. La velocità di cambio d’illuminazione può essere controllata 
    tramite “FN + -” e “FN + +”.

3. Quando la luminosità (“FN + ↑ / ↓”) e la velocità d’effetto (“FN + - / +”) 
    raggiunge il livello massimo o minimo, l’indicatore LED di Win nell’angolo 
    in alto a destra della tastiera lampeggia 5 volte.

4. Premere “FN + Win” per bloccare il tasto Win così si può evitare ad attivare 
    il tasto Win durante il gioco o le altre applicazioni. Quando il tasto Win è 
    bloccato, l’indicatore LED di Win nell’angolo in alto a destra della tastiera 
    s’accende. Premere di nuovo “FN + Win” per sbloccare il tasto WIN.

5. Premere “FN + F8” per bloccare tutti i tasti eccetto “FN + F8”. Premere di 
    nuovo “FN + F8” per sbloccare tutti i tasti. Se si trova che la Sua tastiera 
    non ha nessuna risposta, è probabile che è premuto “FN+ F8”.

6. Registrare l’effetto d’illuminazione personalizzato (Prendere la registrazione 
    d’effetto d’illuminazione personalizzato 1 come un esempio): 
    Fase 1: Premere “FN + F10” per mostrare l’impostazione precedente     
    d’effetto 1.
    Fase 2: Premere di nuovo “FN + F10” per entrare in modalità di 
    personalizzazione (La luce di F10 lampeggia).
    Fase 3: Premere “FN + R / G / N” per trovare il colore desiderato (“FN + 
    R / G / N” può essere premuto ripetutamente per scegliere il colore che 
    si mostra su F10).
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English 01~04

Italiano 17~20

Deutsch 05~08

Français 09~12

Español 13~16

Contents

7. Press and hold “FN + Esc” for 5 seconds to reset the keyboard to factory 
    settings. 

8. Use the software to change the function of keys, add a shortcut or key 
    combinations to a key and even disable a key.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the 
address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon 
order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly 
from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for 
service or warranty issues.

    Schritt 3: Drücken “FN + R / G / N” zum Suchen der gewünschten Farbe(“FN 
    + R / G / N” kann wiederholt zur Auswahl der Farbe gedrückt werden, die 
    wird bei F10 gezeigt).
    Schritt 4: Wählen und drücken die Taste zum Leuchten(Drücken die Taste 
    nochmal, das Licht wird erlöschen).
    Schritt 5: Wiederholen den Schritt 3 zum Suchen anderer Farbe für andere 
    Taste.
    Schritt 6: Drücken “FN + F10” nochmal zu speichern.

7. Halten “FN + Esc” für 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Taste zur 
    Werkeinstellungen zurückzusetzen. 

8. Verwenden Sie die Software, um die Funktion der Tasten zu ändern, Shortcut 
    oder Tastenkombinationen zu einer Taste hinzuzufügen und sogar eine Taste 
    zu deaktivieren.

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Anfragen, Hilfen, Unterstützungen, oder Garantieansprüche kontaktie-
ren Sie bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei 
Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produktmodellnummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

* Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach dem Verkauf für die Produkte 
anbieten kann, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer 
gekauft werden, kontaktieren Sie bitte dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

    Étape 4: Sélectionnez et appuyez sur les boutons pour allumer la lumière 
   (Appuyez sur les boutons à nouveau, la lumière sera éteinte).
    Étape 5: Répétez l’étape 3 pour trouver une autre couleur pour les autres 
   boutons.
    Étape 6: Appuyez sur “FN + F10” pour enregistrer.

7. Appuyez sur le bouton “FN + Esc” pendant 5 secondes pour réinitialiser le 
   clavier au réglage d’usine.

8. Utilisez le logiciel pour changer la fonction des boutons, ajouter un raccourci
   ou des combinaisons de boutons à un bouton, et même désactiver un bouton.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, assistance, soutien et des demandes de garanties, veuillez 
nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez 
inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro du modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits 
achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, 
veuillez le contacter pour tous services ou garanties.  

    Paso 4: Seleccione y pulse las teclas para iluminar (Pulse las teclas de nuevo, 
    la luz se apagará).
    Paso 5: Repita el Paso 3 para buscar otro color para otras teclas.
    Paso 6: Pulse “FN + F10” de nuevo para guardar.

7. Pulse y mantenga pulsado “FN + Esc” durante 5 segundos para restablecer el 
    teclado a configuraciones de fábrica. 

8. Utilice el software para cambiar la función de las teclas, añada un acceso 
    directo o combinaciones de teclas para una tecla e incluso desactivar 
    una tecla.

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por 
favor póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se 
corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y 
su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los 
productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor 
diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los 
problemas de servicio.

    Fase 4: Scegliere e premere i tasti per illuminarli (Premere di nuovo i tasti, 
    la luce si spegne).
    Fase 5: Ripetere la fase 3 per trovare un altro colore per gli altri tasti.
    Fase 6: Premere di nuovo “FN + F10” per la conservazione.

7. Tenere premuto “FN + Esc” per 5 secondi per reimpostare la tastiera 
    all’impostazione di fabbrica.

8. Usare il software per cambiare la funzione dei tasti, aggiungere una scorciatoia 
    o combinazioni dei tasti a un tasto e anche disabilitare un tasto.

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci 
al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo 
numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti 
acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di 
contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.


